

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-3	849	Version:	1	Name:	Resolution recommending additional retail space the Mobility Hub be dedicated to Micro-Mobility.	in	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Noted and Filed		
File created:	3/10	/2022			In control:	City Commission		
On agenda:	3/29	/2022			Final action:	3/29/2022		
Enactment date:					Enactment #:			
Title:	porti	A Resolution of the Parking Advisory Board recommending to the City Commission that a significant portion of the ground floor retail space in the new Mobility Hub be dedicated to Micro-Mobility and Attendant Services.						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. Resolution recommending micro-mobility in the Mobility Hub, 2. Resolution recommending micro- mobility in the Mobility Hub						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion Result		
3/29/2022	1	City Cor	nmission		Di	scussed and Filed		

A Resolution of the Parking Advisory Board recommending to the City Commission that a significant portion of the ground floor retail space in the new Mobility Hub be dedicated to Micro-Mobility and Attendant Services.

The City is currently in the design phase for replacing the existing garage at 245 Andalusia with a new mobility hub to service Miracle Mile and the Central Business District. Micro-mobility is a key component of any sustainable plan for future movement and growth within our Central Business District. Micro-mobility spaces identified within initial plans for the ground floor of the new mobility hub have been limited. Therefore, the Parking Advisory Board would like to ensure that a portion of the retail space identified in the plans of the Hub be dedicated to businesses that provide micro-mobility and attendant services.